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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CBSE empanels Manovikas as its skill knowledge provider for students with special needs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has empanelled the Manovikas Charitable Society as Skill Knowledge Provider (SKP) for the students with special needs.

(b): The Manovikas Charitable Society has been empanelled for a period of two years i.e. 2013-2015 to provide vocational courses on (1) Retail (2) Information Technology (3) Health and Beauty.
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